
Board of Education
1011 Union Street, #940

Oakland, CA  94607
(510) 879-1944

boe@ousd.org E-Mail
http://www.ousd.org

Oakland Unified School District

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 124-1355 Name: Amendment No. 1, Grant Agreement - Teacher
Residency Expansion Grant - Talent/Human
Resources Department

Status:Type: Agreement or Contract Passed

File created: In control:5/10/2024 Deputy Chief, Talent

On agenda: Final action:6/5/2024 6/5/2024

Enactment date: 6/5/2024 24-1147Enactment #:

Title: Approval by the Board of Education of Amendment No. 1, Grant Agreement by and between the
Commission on Teacher Credentialing, Sacramento, CA and District, with the latter accepting Teacher
Residency Expansion Grant, Grant Number: 2021TRE19, additional funding, in the amount of
$480,000.00, increasing the grant award from $800,000.00 ($200,000.00 annually) to $1,280,000.00
($320,000.00 annually) to support a collaborative partnership with one or more Commission-approved
teacher preparation programs offered by a regionally accredited institution of higher education (IHE)
to expand current residency programs, as described in the Project Description, incorporated herein by
reference as though fully set forth, for the period of August 1, 2022 to June 30, 2026. All other terms
and conditions of the Agreement remain in full force and effect.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 24-1355 Amendment No. 1, Grant Award from the Commission on Teacher Credentialing - Talent /
Human Resources Department

Contact: tara.gard@ousd.org

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

Adopted on the General Consent ReportBoard of Education6/5/2024 1 Pass

Oakland Unified School District Printed on 6/30/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

